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CENSUS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT 
PUBLICATIONS 

Name of Publication. 

New Zealand Official Year-Book (1950) ..... 
Pocket Compendium of Statistics 

,(1950-51) ...... .... . .. 
Monthly Abstract of Statistics. Latest avail

able statistics on numerous subjects, 
with detailed trade figures, £2 2s. per 
calendar year,- post free .... 

Retail Prices in New Zealand: Special 
Supplement Oct.-Nov., 1949, Monthly 
Abstract ...... . .... . 

National Income and Expenditure: 
( 1938-39 to 1950-51) Special Supple

ment August, 1951, Monthly Abstract 
External Trade (1948): Special Supple

ment, March, 1951, Monthly Abstract 
Local Authorities' Handbook. Issued 

annually (1947-48) 
Annual Statistical Reports (with intro

ductory explanatory letterpress in each 
case)- . 

Population and Buildings (incorporates 
Migration Report) ( 1949-50) .... 

Vital Statistics (1950) 
Trade and Shipping

Part I (1944) 
Part II (1943 and 1944). (Out of 

print.) 
Agricultural and Pastoral Production 

(1948--49) .. 
Factory Production (1946--47 and 

1947--48, with a summary of Building 
Production for 194 7--48) ...... . 

Insurance (1945, 1946, and 1947) 
Miscellaneous - Banking, Bankruptcy, 

Building Societies, Cinematograph 
Theatres, and Tramways ( 1943--45) 

Industrial Accidents ( 1'947--48) 
Justice Statistics ( 1949) .... 
Prices, Wages, and Labour (1948) 

Census of Public Libraries (1949) 
Reports of the Census--

1936-
Vol. 

Vol. 
Vol. 
Vol. 
Vol. 

I: Increase and Location of 
Population 

II: Dependencies 
III: Maori Census 
IV: Ages and Marital Status ..... . 
V: Orphan Children and 

Vol. VI: 
Dependent Children 

Religious Professions 
Birthplaces ..... . 
Duration of Residence of 

Vol. VII: 
Vol. VIII: 

Overseas-born 
Vol. IX: Race 
Vol. X: Industries and Occupa-

tions 
Vol. XI: Unemployment 
Vol. XII: Incomes 
Vol. XIII: Dwellings and Households 
Appendix A: Poultry 
Appendix B: War Service 
Appendix C: Census of Libraries 
Appendix D: I.ife Tables . 

1945-
Vol. I: Increase and Location of 

Population ...... . ... . 
Vol. II: Island Territories 
Vol. III: Maori Census 
Supplement: Poultry .... 
Vol. IV: Ages and Marital Status 
Vol. VIII: Race ...... ..... .. 
Vol. IX: Industries and Occupations 
Appendix B: War Service ..... . 
Interim Returns of Ages, Marital 

Status, Religious Professions, Birth
places, Duration of Residence of 
Overseas-born, Race, War Service, 
Industries, Occupations, Occupa
tional Status, and Travelling Time 

1951-
Interim .Returns of Population and 

Dwellings 

Price 
Per Copy. 

s. d. 
15 0 

2 

4 

2 

2 

.2 

15 

4 
5 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

10 0 

3 

5 
2 

2 
3 

10 
3 
2 

6 

0 
0 

6 
6 
0 
6 
6 

4 6 
1 6 
3 0 
4 0 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

6 
6 
6 

6 
6 

7 6 
4 0 
7 6 
6 0 
1 6 
1 6 
1 6 
1 6 

4 
2 
5 
2 
5 
3 
7 
2 

2 

3 

6 
6 
0 
6 
0 
6 
6 
6 

6 

0 

Postage. 

s. d. 
0 7 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 5 

0 1 
0 2 

0 4 

0 2 

0 4 
0 2 

0 1 
0 1 
0 2 
0 1 
0 1 

0 2 
0 1 
0 1 
0 2 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 
0 

0 2 
0 1 
0 2 
0 2 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 2 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 2 
0 2 
0 2 
0 1 

0 

0 2 

NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD 
( 1840-1949) 

EDITED BY Guy SCHOLEFIELD 

An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary 
System .of New Zealand 

245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green. 

THE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS 
LIST 

Price, 5s. 6d. per copy. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

LAND--

CONTENTS 

Postage free. 

Acquired for Government Works and Not Required, 

PAGII: 
754 

742 

753 

742 

Declared Crown Land ...... 737 

~i:t; ~~~ti~~~:U i~~;~je~1\ R~ad Deci~~ed t:3:~ ~:g 
Employees' Houses, Taken for ...... ...... 736 
Fire-station, Notice of Intention to Take Land for 744 
Government Road, Road Declared to be . 739 
Government Road Stopped 738 
Housing Purposes, Taken for ...... ...... ...... 735 
Maori Land Amendment Act, Declaring Land Sub-

ject to Part I of ...... . 745 
Permanent State Forest umd, ···crown ···Land Set 

~~- ffi Police-station, Crown Land Set .. Apart for 737 
Proclaimed as Road ...... ...... 738 
Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed ...... 738 
Public Reserves, Domains, i.nd National Parks Act, 

Recreation Reserve Brought Under Part II of 741 
Public School, Taken for 735 
Public- Works Act, Directing Saie·· of Railway Land 

Under ...... ...... 741 
Railway Purposes, Taken for ...... 735 
Road, Crown Land Set Apart for ...... ..... 737 
State Forest Purposes, Crown Land Set Apart for .. 737 
Street Closed ...... .. 738 
Streets, Authorizing the ·Layh~g:-~ff of, "s.:c. 739 
Street, Taken for 736 
Surfaceman's Cottage, ··Leasehoi;f Estate in Land 

Taken :l'or ...... ...... ...... 737 
University College, Additional Land Taken for 736 

LAND TRA~SFER ACT NOTICES 753 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Acclimatization Societies, Cancellation of Regis- • 

tration of ...... ...... 744 
Acclimatization Society, Registration of 744 
Board of Trade Notice 745 
Companies Act, Notice Under the 745 
Domain Boards Appointed ...... ...... ...... 740 
Drug Tariff Amendment Notice...... ...... ..... 753 
Electricity, Revoking Licence Authorizing Use of for 

Purposes of Generating ...... ...... . ...... 738 
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection and Use of ...... 739 
Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons Affected 

Under ...... ...... ...... ...... 752 
Law Practitioners Amendment Act Notices ...... 752 
Lemon Marketing Regulations: Notice Fixing Prices 

of Certain Grades ...... ..... ...... ...... 743 
Licensing Control Commission: Awarding Compen-

sation to Owners ...... ...... ...... 752 
Limestone, Authorizing County Council to Sell 741 
Loans, Consenting to the Raising of, &c. ...... 740 
Maori Land Act, Notice of Adoption Under ...... 751 
Motor Drivers Regulations, Exemption Order Under 744 
Noxious Weeds Act, Plants Declared Under 744 
Price Orders-

No. 1374 (.Australian Potatoes), (Gazette 
No. 31) · ...... ...... 733 

No. 1375 (Hotel Tariffs) ...... 746 
Public Trustee: Elections to Administer Estates 751 
Regulations Act, Notice Under the 751 
Reserve Bank-

Bank Returns (Supplementary) 750 
Monthly Statement. of Trading Banks 750 

Roads, Classification of...... ...... ...... ...... 744 
Standards Act: Amendment of Standard Specifica-

tions ...... ...... 752 
Standards Act: Specifications ·Declared Standard 

Specifications ...... 752 
Teachers' Register, Supplementary ...... 745 
Tramway District Appeal Board, Appointing 

Temporary Member of .. ... ...... ..... 741 
War With Japan, Termination of State of (Gazette 

No. 31) ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 733 
Water-supply, Conferring on County Council Certain 

Powers with Respect to 741 

SHIPPING-
Notices to Mariners 752 

Prioo 18. ] By Au'l,hority: R. E, OWEN, Government Printer, Wellington. 


