CENSUS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT **PUBLICATIONS**

PUBLICATIONS				
Name of Publication.	Price Per Copy.		Postage.	
New Zealand Official Year-Book (1950)	s. 15	d. 0	s. 0	d. 7
Pocket Compendium of Statistics (1950–51) Monthly Abstract of Statistics. Latest available statistics on numerous subjects,	2	6	0	1
with detailed trade figures, £2 2s. per calendar year, post free	4	0	0	1
Abstract National Income and Expenditure: (1938–39 to 1950–51) Special Supple-	2	0	0	1
ment August, 1951, Monthly Abstract External Trade (1948): Special Supplement, March, 1951, Monthly Abstract	2	0	0	1 .
Local Authorities' Handbook, Issued	. 2	0	0	1
Annual Statistical Reports (with intro- ductory explanatory letterpress in each case)—	15	0	0	5
Population and Buildings (incorporates Migration Report) (1949–50) Vital Statistics (1950)	4 5	0	0	1 2
Part I (1944) Part II (1943 and 1944). (Out of	10	0	0	4
print.) Agricultural and Pastoral Production (1948-49) Factory Production (1946-47 and	3	6	0	2
1947-48, with a summary of Building Production for 1947-48) Insurance (1945, 1946, and 1947) Miscellaneous — Banking, Bankruptcy, Building Societies, Cinematograph	5 2	0	0	4 2
Industrial Accidents (1947–48) Justice Statistics (1949) Prices, Wages, and Labour (1948)	2 3 10 3	6 6 0 6	0 0 0	1 1 2 1
Census of Public Libraries (1949) Reports of the Census— 1936— Vol. I: Increase and Location of Population Vol. II: Dependencies	2 4 1	6 6 6	0 0 0	1 2 1
Vol. III: Maori Census Vol. IV: Ages and Marital Status Vol. V: Orphan Children and	3 4	0	0	1 2
Vol. VII: Religious Professions Vol. VII: Birthplaces Vol. VIII: Duration of Residence of	2 2 2	6 6 6	0 0 0	1 1 1
Overseas-born Vol. IX: Race Vol. X: Industries and Occupa-	2 2	6 6	0	1 1
Vol. XI: Unemployment Vol. XII: Incomes Vol. XIII: Dwellings and Households Appendix A: Poultry Appendix B: War Service Appendix C: Census of Libraries	7 4 7 6 1 1	60606666	0 0 0 0 0	2 1 2 2 1 1
Appendix D: Life Tables 1945— Vol. I: Increase and Location of Population	1	6	0	1 2
Vol. II: Island Territories Vol. III: Maori Census Supplement: Poultry Vol. IV: Ages and Marital Status Vol. VIII: Race Vol. IX: Industries and Occupations Appendix B: War Service Interim Returns of Ages, Marital Status, Religious Professions, Birth- places, Duration of Residence of Overseas-born, Race, War Service,	2 5 2 5 3 7 2	6 0 6 0 6 6 6	0 0 0 0 0	1 1 1 2 2 2 1
Industries, Occupations, Occupa- tional Status, and Travelling Time	2	6	0	1
Interim Returns of Population and Dwellings	3	0	0	2
NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTAL	QV I	REC	ORI	<u> </u>

NEW ZEALAND PARLIAMENTARY RECORD (1840-1949)

EDITED BY GUY SCHOLEFIELD

An Historical Survey of Parliament and the Parliamentary System of New Zealand

245 pages Crown 4to: Bound full cloth: Green.

THE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS LIST

Price, 5s. 6d. per copy.	Postage free.				
CONTENTS					
	PAGE				
ADVERTISEMENTS					
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.	742				
BANKRUPTOY NOTICES	753				
DEFENCE NOTICES	742				
Land—Acquired for Government Works	and Not Required.				
Declared Crown Land Better Utilization, Taken for County Road, Farm Settlement Ro					
E'mplowed Houses Token for	734				
Fire-station, Notice of Intention Government Road, Road Declared	to Take Land for 744				
Government Road Stopped	738				
Government Road Stopped Housing Purposes, Taken for Maori Land Amendment Act, Dec	laring Land Sub-				
ject to Part I of Permanent State Forest Land,	700				
Apart as Police-station, Crown Land Set	738 Apart for 737				
Proclaimed as Road Proclaimed as Road and Road Clo	738 osed 738				
Public Reserves, Domains, and Na Recreation Reserve Brought	tional Parks Act, Under Part II of 741				
Public School, Taken for Public Works Act, Directing Sale	of Railway Land				
Under Railway Purposes, Taken for	741 735				
State Forest Purposes, Crown Land	Set Apart for 737				
Street Closed	ff of, &c 738				
Street, Taken for Surfaceman's Cottage, Leasehold	Estate in Land				
Taken for University College, Additional La	737				
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	753				
MISCELLANEOUS— Acclimatization Societies, Cancel	lation of Danie				
tration of	744				
Acclimatization Society, Registrati Board of Trade Notice Companies Act, Notice Under th	on of 744				
Domain Boards Appointed	740				
Electricity Royaking Licence Auth	origing Use of for				
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection	on and Use of 739				
Under	752				
Law Practitioners Amendment Ad Lemon Marketing Regulations: No	et Notices 752 tice Fixing Prices				
of Certain Grades Licensing Control Commission: A					
sation to Owners Limestone. Authorizing County Cou	ncil to Sell 752				
Loans, Consenting to the Raising of Maori Land Act. Notice of Adopt	of, &c 740 ion Under 751				
Motor Drivers Regulations, Exemp Noxious Weeds Act, Plants Declar	tion Order Under 744 ed Under 744				
Price Orders— No. 1374 (Australian Pota	toes) (Gazette				
No. 31) No. 1375 (Hotel Tariffs) Public Trustee: Elections to Adm	733 746				
Public Trustee: Elections to Adm Regulations Act, Notice Under th Reserve Bank—	inister Estates 751 le 751				
Bank Returns (Supplementar Monthly Statement of Tradir	y) 750				
Roads, Classification of Standards Act: Amendment of S					
tions	752				
Standards Act: Specifications D Specifications Teachers' Register, Supplementary	752				
Tramway District Appeal Bo	ard, Appointing				
Temporary Member of War With Japan, Termination of					
No. 31) Water-supply, Conferring on Count	y Council Certain 733				
Powers with Respect to	741				
Shipping— Notices to Mariners	752				
•					